

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	13-1	317	Version:	2	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Bea Solutions - Oakland Unified School D	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/12/2013				In control:	Finance and Human Resources Com	mittee
On agenda:					Final action:	6/12/2013	
Enactment date:	6/12/2013				Enactment #:	13-1082	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Professional Services Agreement between the District and Bear Data Solutions, San Jose, CA, for the latter to conduct an assessment of the broadband infrastructure in forty District schools, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, to determine telecommunications upgrades, both wired and wireless, necessary to support the administration of Smarter Balance Online Assessments as mandated by the Common Core commencing for the 2014-15 school year, with the period June 12, 2013 to July 12, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$152,935.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 13-1317 Professional Services Contract - Bear Data Solutions - Oakland Unified School District						
Contact:	Tony.Smith@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
6/12/2013	2	Board of	Education		Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Professional Services Agreement between the District and Bear Data Solutions, San Jose, CA, for the latter to conduct an assessment of the broadband infrastructure in forty District schools, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, to determine telecommunications upgrades, both wired and wireless, necessary to support the administration of Smarter Balance Online Assessments as mandated by the Common Core commencing for the 2014-15 school year, with the period June 12, 2013 to July 12, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$152,935.00.